

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

AL POLLER and DEB POLLER
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

OKOBOJI CLASSIC CARS, LLC,
Defendant-Appellee,

SUPREME COURT NO. 19-
0875

DICKINSON County No.
LACV027296

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR
DICKINSON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE DON E. COURTNEY

APPELLANT'S FINAL REPLY BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

MATTHEW G. SEASE

SEASE & WADDING

The Rumely Building

104 SW 4th Street, Suite A

Des Moines, Iowa 50309

Phone: (515) 883-2222

Fax: (515) 883-2233

msease@seasewadding.com

ATTORNEYS APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 5

I. Did the district court err in finding that OCC did not violate Iowa Chapter 573? 5

II. Did the district court err in awarding damages on OCC’s breach of contract claim? 6

ARGUMENT 7

I. OCC VIOLATED THE MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICE TRADE PRACTICES ACT BY COMMITTING DECEPTIVE PRACTICES OR ACTS..... 7

II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT OCC PROVED ITS BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM 18

CONCLUSION 22

ATTORNEY’S COST CERTIFICATE..... 24

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATIONS, TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS AND TYPE-STYLE REQUIREMENTS 25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND CERTIFICATE OF FILING..... 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>American Asbestos Training Ctr., Ltd. V. Eastern Iowa Community College</i> , 463 N.W.2d 56, 58 (Iowa 1990).....	13
<i>Devito Auto Restoration v. Card</i> , 2000 WL 1426124 (Mass. App. Div. 2000)	12
<i>Hoffmaster v. Robinson</i> , 534 A.2d 435 (N.J. Super. 1996).....	19, 20
<i>In re Bailey</i> , 326 B.R. 750, 758 (Bankr. S.D. Iowa 2004)	17
<i>Iowa State Ed. Association-Iowa Higher Ed. Ass'n v. Public Employment Relations Bd.</i> , 269 N.W.2d 446 (Iowa 1978).....	15
<i>Jagodzinski v. Jessup</i> , 572 N.W.2d 515, 247 (Wis. Ct. App. 1997)	11
<i>Jiries v. BP Oil</i> , 682 A.2d 1241 (N.J. Super. 1996).....	18, 19
<i>Le Mars Mut. Ins. Co. of Iowa v. Bonnecroy</i> , 304 N.W.2d 422, 424 (Iowa 1981)	13
<i>Levin v. Lewis</i> , 431 A.2d 157 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 1981) .	9, 10
<i>Meier v. Senecaut</i> , 641 N.W.2d 532, 537 (Iowa 2002)	9
<i>Morris v. Gregory</i> , 661 A.2d 712 (Md. 1995)	11
<i>Nelson v. Merchants Bonding Co.</i> , 425 N.W.2d 433 (Iowa App. 1988).....	16
<i>Schreiber v. Kelsey</i> , 62 Cal.App. 3d Supp. 45, 133 Cal.Rptr. 508 (1976).....	12
<i>Sprenger v. Trout</i> , 866 A.2d 1035, 1043-1044 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 2005)	11

<i>Steinkuehler v. Brotherson</i> , 443 N.W.2d 698 (Iowa 1989)	13
<i>Stroup v. Reno</i> , 530 N.W.2d 441, 443-444 (Iowa 1995).....	13
<i>Webb v. Ray</i> , 688 P. 2d 534 (Wash. Ct. App. 1984).....	12
Statutes	
Iowa Code § 537B.3	7, 8
Iowa Code § 537B.6	8, 22
Iowa Code § 714H.5.....	21
Other Authorities	
<i>Automobile Repair Shop’s Duty to Provide Customer with Information, Estimates or Replaced Parts, Under Automobile Repair Consumer Protection Act</i> , 78 A.L.R. 6 th 97 (originally published 2012).....	12, 18
